
31928 
ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 
JULY 11, 2013 

 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 

COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS 
 

RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 
GRANTS FUNDED AND RECEIVED 

 
THE CHANCELLOR  

 
REPORTS that the following grant or contract awards have been received and the resulting projects 

have been initiated during the month of May, 2013: 
 
 

 (Total Value - $638,222) 
 

Grant Name Funding Agency Award Board Approval Date 

ISBE Food  Illinois State Board 
of Education 

$15,881 12/12 
College/District Office 

Performance Period 
10/1/2012-9/30/2013 

 

Olive-Harvey 

Purpose 
Provide quality and affordable child care services to CCC students; provide academic support and ensure 
success. 
Accountability: Maria Elena Sanchez, District Director of Child Development 

 
Grant Name Funding Agency Award Board Approval Date 

ISBE Food  Illinois State Board 
of Education 

$18,413 12/12 
College/District Office 

Performance Period 
10/1/2012-9/30/2013 

 

Truman 

Purpose 
Provide quality and affordable child care services to CCC students; provide academic support and ensure 
success. 
Accountability: Maria Elena Sanchez, District Director of Child Development 

 
 

Grant Name Funding Agency Award Board Approval Date 

ISBE Food  Illinois State Board 
of Education 

$9,368 12/12 
College/District Office 

Performance Period 
10/1/2012-9/30/2013 

 

Daley 

Purpose 
Provide quality and affordable child care services to CCC students; provide academic support and ensure 
success. 
Accountability: Maria Elena Sanchez, District Director of Child Development 



2 
 

 
Grant Name Funding Agency Award Board Approval Date 

ISBE Food  Illinois State Board 
of Education 

$5,584 12/12 
College/District Office 

Performance Period 
10/1/2012-9/30/2013 

 

Daley (AVI) 

Purpose 
Provide quality and affordable child care services to CCC students; provide academic support and ensure 
success. 
Accountability: Maria Elena Sanchez, District Director of Child Development 

 
 

Grant Name Funding Agency Award Board Approval Date 

ISBE Food  Illinois State Board 
of Education 

$7,084 12/12 
College/District Office 

Performance Period 
10/1/2012-9/30/2013 

 

Malcolm X 

Purpose 
Provide quality and affordable child care services to CCC students; provide academic support and ensure 
success. 
Accountability: Maria Elena Sanchez, District Director of Child Development 

 
 

Grant Name Funding Agency Award Board Approval Date 

CPS State Pre-K  Chicago Public 
Schools  

$77,000 05/12 
College/District Office Performance Period 

7/1/2012 – 6/30/2013 
  

Olive-Harvey 
Purpose 

Provide quality and affordable child care services to CCC students; provide academic support and ensure 
success. 
Accountability: Maria Elena Sanchez, District Director of Child Development 

 
Grant Name Funding Agency Award Board Approval Date 

CPS State Pre-K Chicago Public 
Schools 

$98,000 05/12 
College/District Office Performance Period 

7/1/2012 – 6/30/2013 
  

Truman 
Purpose 

Provide quality and affordable child care services to CCC students; provide academic support and ensure 
success. 
Accountability: Maria Elena Sanchez, District Director of Child Development 

 
 

Grant Name Funding Agency Award Board Approval Date 

Head Start Base/Collaboration City of Chicago 
Department of 

Family and Support 

$89,671 05/13 
College/District Office Performance Period 

12/1/2012 – 8/31/2013 
  

Kennedy-King 



3 
 

Services 
Purpose 

Provide quality and affordable child care services to CCC students; provide academic support and ensure 
success. 
Accountability: Maria Elena Sanchez, District Director of Child Development 

 
 

Grant Name Funding Agency Award Board Approval Date 

Head Start Support Services City of Chicago 
Department of 

Family and Support 
Services 

$150,903 10/12 
College/District Office Performance Period 

7/1/2012 – 6/30/2013 
  

Kennedy-King 

Purpose 
Provide quality and affordable child care services to CCC students; provide academic support and ensure 
success. 
Accountability: Maria Elena Sanchez, District Director of Child Development 

 
 

Grant Name Funding Agency Award Board Approval Date 

Head Start Support Services City of Chicago 
Department of 

Family and Support 
Services 

$106,318 10/12 
College/District Office Performance Period 

7/1/2012 – 6/30/2013 
  

Olive-Harvey  

Purpose 
Provide quality and affordable child care services to CCC students; provide academic support and ensure 
success. 
Accountability: Maria Elena Sanchez, District Director of Child Development 

 
 

Grant Name Funding Agency Award Board Approval Date 

Race to the Top  Illinois Community 
College Board 

$20,000 06/13 
College/District Office Performance Period 

12/1/2012 – 6/30/2013 
  

Harold Washington  
Purpose 

Drastically improve outcomes for students requiring remediation. 

Accountability: Kim Bowens, Project Coordinator 
 
 

Grant Name Funding Agency Award Board Approval Date 

Race to the Top Illinois Community 
College Board 

$20,000 06/13 
College/District Office Performance Period 

12/1/2012 – 6/30/2013 
  

Olive-Harvey   
Purpose 

Drastically improve outcomes for students requiring remediation. 

Accountability: Dr. Vera Fullard, Dean of Center for Teaching and Learning 
 



4 
 

Grant Name Funding Agency Award Board Approval Date 

Race to the Top Illinois Community 
College Board 

$20,000 06/13 
College/District Office Performance Period 

12/1/2012 – 6/30/2013 
  

Wright    
Purpose 

Drastically improve outcomes for students requiring remediation. 

Accountability: Mike Davis, Interim Vice President 
 
 
 

 
 

    Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 

     Cheryl L. Hyman 
     Chancellor 

 
 
 
 
 
July 11, 2013 - Office of Institutional Advancement – Resource Development 
 

 



                                                                                 as of May 31, 2013

COLLEGE
# AMOUNT # AMOUNT # AMOUNT

DA 4 $297,526 4 $312,478

WR 9 $1,120,408 6 $689,340 3 $413,125

TR 14 $4,379,569 9 $1,708,755 5 $2,734,965

OH 14 $5,513,463 9 $2,864,922 5 $2,668,541

MX 7 $1,513,289 7 $1,347,601 1 $250,000

KK 8 $2,507,028 6 $1,102,302 2 $1,645,300

HW 11 $2,650,166 3 $678,578 8 $1,993,755

WYCC 19 $2,329,445 8 $1,608,634 11 $517,117

DO 24 $13,118,300 12 $5,358,614 12 $7,707,522

TOTALS 110 $33,429,194 64 $15,671,224 47 $17,930,325

                                    *     Proposals Pending  -  5      Total Amount - $5,453,677

CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO - SUMMARY OF FY 2013 PROPOSALS 

PROPOSALS SUBMITTED PROPOSALS FUNDED PROPOSALS PENDING

FY 2013 proposals reported as of May 31, 2013

Progress Toward FY'13 Annual Goals

*     Awarded Total  -  $15,671,224         FY '13 Annual Goal - $32,000,000   (49% Completed)
*     Proposals Submitted  -  110                   FY '13 Annual Goal - 124    (88% Completed)

Report of FY'12 Pending Proposals


	JULY 3 01
	Copy of July Summary
	July Summary


